
 

WELCOME NEW MEMBERS: August 2023 

CDLA extends a warm welcome to the following California 
attorneys who joined us last month:  

MEMBER:               Christian Martorana      
ORGANIZATION:    Summit Consulting                   
EMAIL:                     christian@summitconsultingpi.com 
TELEPHONE:           559-547-7750 
COUNTY:                 Stanislaus 
           
MEMBER:               Colin Rudolph               
ORGANIZATION:    The Rudolph Firm 
EMAIL:                     Colin@TheRudolphFirm.com 
TELEPHONE:           619-321-7949 
COUNTY:                 San Diego 
 
MEMBER:                David Faulkner           
ORGANIZATION:     Law Office of David L. Faulkner 
EMAIL:                     david@davidfaulknerlaw.com 
TELEPHONE:           661-319-9479 
COUNTY:                  Kern 
 
MEMBER:                Gina Kung 
ORGANIZATION:     Law Office of Gina Kung 
EMAIL:                      kung.gina@gmail.com 
TELEPHONE:           408-497-8928 
COUNTY:                 Santa Clara 
 
MEMBER:                Harry Drandell          
ORGANIZATION:     Law Offices of Harry M. Drandell 
EMAIL:                       hmdrandell@sbcglobal.net 
TELEPHONE:            559-442-1041 
COUNTY:                   Fresno 



MEMBER:                 Lucy S. McAllister         
ORGANIZATION:      Law Offices of Lucy S. McAllister 
EMAIL:                      lucymclassiterinc@yahoo.com 
TELEPHONE:            408-291-8686 
COUNTY:                  Santa Clara 
 
MEMBER:                Mario Martinez               
ORGANIZATION:     Law Office of Mario Martinez 
EMAIL:                      mariojmartinezlawoffice@gmail.com 
TELEPHONE:           831-754-1234 
COUNTY:                  Monterey 
 
MEMBER:               Nicole Joens                    
ORGANIZATION:    Los Angeles Public Defenders Office 
EMAIL:                     jnoens@pubdef.lacounty.gov 
TELEPHONE:           562-803-7131 
COUNTY:                 Los Angeles 
  
MEMBER:              Phillip Okonma             
ORGANIZATION:  Los Angeles County Public Defenders Office 
EMAIL:                    pokonma@yahoo.com 
TELEPHONE:         323-252-7748 
COUNTY:               Los Angeles 
 
 
MEMBER:             Roberto Garcia              
ORGANIZATION:  Los Angeles County Public Defenders Office 
EMAIL:                   rgarcia2@pubdef.lacounty.gov 
TELEPHONE:        323-702-6865 
COUNTY:              Los Angeles 
 
MEMBER:              Roman Escueta                
ORGANIZATION:  Law Office of Stein and Markus 
EMAIL:                    rescueta.steinandmarkus@gmail.com 
TELEPHONE:         562-866-9762 
COUNTY:               Los Angeles 
 
 


